

Amend **HR 4** (adopting the permanent rules of the house) on page 8 as follows:

(1) On line 7, strike "HALL" and substitute "AREAS [~~HALL~~]".

(2) On line 7, strike "The" and substitute "(a) Except as provided by Subsections (b) and (c) of this section, the [~~The~~]".

(3) On line 11, strike "house; except that the" and substitute the following:
house.

(b) The [~~; except that the~~]

(4) Between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

(c) A person required to register as a lobbyist under Chapter 305, Government Code, may not enter, at any time during a regular or special session of the legislature, a hallway behind the house chamber or any room or part of the Capitol assigned for use by the speaker or the speaker's staff.